Prasar Bharati
(India's Public Service Broadcaster)
Prasar Bharati Secretariat
7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Prasar Bharati House,
Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

F.No.A-10011/36/2018-PPC

Dated: 03/07/19

## OFFICE ORDER No. 234/2019-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for following:-

- i. Consequent upon joining PB Secretariat on repatriation from MEA, Shri Raman Kumar, DDE is posted as DD(IR), PB Sectt. against the vacant post of DDE in Delhi-R&D on DD Roll.
- ii. Shri Santosh Kumar, DD(Parliament) is relieved from his additional responsibility of DD(IR) and henceforth, will remain fully engaged in parliamentary matters. However, he will continue to function as Nodal CPIO, PB Sectt.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Deputy Director (Pers.)

Tel: 011-23118410

To

- 1. Concerned Officers
- 2. DG, AIR
- 3. DG, Doordarshan
- 5. E-in-C, AIR & Doordarshan
- 6. O/o ADG(E)(R&D) Delhi / P&D Unit DG:AIR
- 7. DDG(Tech & IR)[Sh Deepak Joshi], PB Sectt.
- 8. All ADGs / DDGs in PB Sectt./Director (Admn), PB Sectt
- 9. Staff Officer to CEO / PS to Member (Finance)
- 10.SO(Parl/IR/RTI), PB Sectt
- 11. DDG(T), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website
  - 12. Hindi Unit for Hindi Version
  - 13. Office Orders Folder.